

## VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE LAKE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY



## PLEASE READ CAREFULLY! THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT THAT AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS

I certify that I,	am attending the following event or(hereinafter referred to as pant acknowledges receipt and review.
<b>Release of Liability:</b> In consideration of the Participant attending the Event, the Participant hereby releases and holds harmless the Village of Wolverine Lake and its elected and appointed officials, employees, consultants, volunteers or other agents (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Wolverine Lake") from any and all liability occurring during participation in the Event.	
In particular, the undersigned acknowledges that he/she will expenses, property damages, personal injuries and/or death participating in the Event. Furthermore, the undersigned ack commencement of his/her participation, aware of and undersignedver, the undersigned is prepared to assume all such Participant.	sustained by the himself/herself while knowledges that he/she is, prior to the tands the risks involved in such activity.
The Participant acknowledges that he/she will be subject to any by Wolverine Lake.	y Event rules and regulations as set forth
<b>Indemnification:</b> The undersigned agrees that if he/she is injure such injury results in a claim against the Village of Wolverine Wolverine Lake for any and all costs associated with said claim.	
Authorization to Consent to Treatment: Participant understand Participant becomes incapacitated, and medical treatment is dispersonnel for the health and welfare of the participant, he/she on his/her behalf. Participant agrees to hold Wolverine Lake has good faith actions taken in seeking and obtaining medical treatment.	eemed necessary by competent medical e authorizes such treatment to be taken armless for any liability arising out of any
<b>Photographic Release:</b> The undersigned hereby agrees to applicable, and that such photos may be used by Wolverine La Participant in a positive manner.	
<b>Other:</b> Participant expressly agrees that this Release and Waiver of Liability is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Michigan, and that this Release and Waiver shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan. Participant agrees that in the event that any clause or provision of the Release and Waiver shall be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such clause or provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this Release and Waiver, which shall continue to be enforceable.	
I have read this Release and Waiver of Liability, fully understand its terms, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.	
Participant Name:	Date :
Signaturo	Phone #: